TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A 100877179		
11-0-08 100877170		
11-9-98 Please record the attached original document 100877179		
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an inte		
Dr. Michael-Harold Rock Dr. Albrecht Marhold Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Name: Bayer AG		
Description of the interest conveyed:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger		
Execution Date: Michael-Harold Rock 9/9/98; Albrecht Marhold 8/28/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/156,988 Process Preparing Pentafluoropentanol Michael-Harold Rock Albrecht Marhold Filed: September 18, 1998 Attorney Docket No. 9275-17		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1/13/1998 JWATKINS 00000099 09156988 1 FC:581 40.00 DP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
K. Shannon Mrksich Name of Person Signing V. Shannon Yn Heid November 5, 19 Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Rev. Oct-97		

PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0496

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

1.

- Michael-Harold Rock of Kløverbladsgade 30, 2500 Valby, Denmark
- 2. Albrecht Marhold of Carl-Duisberg-Str. 329, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Process for preparing pentafluoropentanol

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
1-9-98	1. Michael - Harold Rus
28-8.98	2. Albred Marenda

LEA 32659-US

PATENT **REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0497**

RECORDED: 11/09/1998